A RESOLUTION honoring the Hazard Sailing School.

WHEREAS, the Hazard Sailing School began operation a decade ago with the mission of bringing sailing skills to children and adults across Appalachia; and

WHEREAS, the Hazard Sailing School, in its ongoing effort to instill individual confidence as well as promote group participation and respect, is the only instructional program of its kind in the Commonwealth; and

WHEREAS, the Hazard Sailing School's mission of charity has not only introduced the adventure of sailing to a generation of students, it has also served as a place where the qualities of seamanship can be taught and celebrated on the waters of eastern Kentucky; and

WHEREAS, in cooperation with the Foundation for Appalachian Kentucky, the Hazard Sailing School has sought to promote the beauty and rigor of sailing in the Commonwealth, and in so doing it has offered another recreational outlet for those students seeking a greater awareness of Kentucky's multitude of waterways as well as a passion for this engaging, unique sport; and

WHEREAS, this body rightfully honors the students of the Hazard Sailing School on this day for their hard work and dedication, commends the school's volunteers for the care they have given to teaching their students about sailing, and grants the Hazard Sailing School best wishes as it continues to serve as a beacon of charity and goodwill in eastern Kentucky;

NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

→Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby honor all those associated with the Hazard Sailing School for all they have done to instill confidence, character, and a sense of nautical adventure in their students' lives.

 \Rightarrow Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the

extraordinary students and volunteers of the Hazard Sailing School.

→Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this Resolution to Senator Brandon Smith for delivery.